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Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Jon B. Tucker, M.D. c/o Tucker Independent
Medical Experts, Inc., 1082 Bower Hill Road, Suite 100, Pittsburgh, PA 15243, in an amount not to exceed Two
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600.00) for professional services rendered in connection with the William
H. Burgess v. City of Pittsburgh litigation filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas, Pennsylvania,
GD 08-002999.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in
favor of Jon B. Tucker, M.D. c/o Tucker Independent Medical Experts, Inc., 1082 Bower Hill Road, Suite 100,
Pittsburgh, PA 15243, in amount not to exceed Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600.00) for professional
services rendered in connection with the William H. Burgess v. City of Pittsburgh litigation filed in the
Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas, Pennsylvania, GD 08-002999, without previous authority of law,
chargeable to and payable from Account 521500, Fund 1000, Organization 108000, Subclass 150, Budget Year
2011.
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